Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations 

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), we wish to inform that 

the Board of Directors of the Company by way of circulation on 23rd Dec, 2025, approved the 

allotment of 10,75,100 (Ten Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand One Hundred) Equity Shares having a 

face value of Rs. 2/- each fully paid-up of the Company to the grantees upon exercise of stock 

options under “iValue Employee Stock Option Plan 2024” (“Scheme”). 

These shares shall rank pari-passu with the existing equity shares of the Company in all 

respects. Consequent to the allotment, the issued and paid-up equity share capital of the 

Company stands increased to Rs. 10,92,29,960 (Rupees Ten Crore Ninety Two Lakh Twenty 

Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Only) consisting of 5,46,14,980 (Five Crore Forty Six Lakh 

Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty) shares of Rs. 2 (Rupees Two only) from Rs. 

10,70,79,760 (Rupees Ten Crore Seventy Lakh Seventy-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty 

Only) consisting of 5,35,39,880 (Five Crore Thirty-Five Lakh Thirty-Nine Thousand Eight 

Hundred Eighty) equity shares of Rs. 2 (Rupees Two only) each. 

Disclosures under Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR Regulations are enclosed as Annexure – I and 

Disclosures under SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021 are 

enclosed as Annexure – II.